Bulletin 103H starter in
enclosure size A
Bulletin 107H starter in
enclosure size C
Bulletin 103H/107H/140M Enclosed Combination Starters
and Motor Protectors
Bulletin 103H/107H enclosed combination starters consist of a Bulletin
140M motor protection circuit breaker and a Bulletin 100C/104C

� Self-protected UL Type E manual combination motor controller
� 65 kA at 480V
� 30 kA at 600V
� AC control
Rated
Operational
Current [A]
Motor Current
Adjustment
Range [A]
Magnetic Trip
Current [A]
Maximum Hp, 3-phase
Cat. No. Enclosure Size200V 230V 460V 575V
25 A Frame Size
0.16 0.10…0.16 2.1 — — — — 140M-F-CA16X A
0.25 0.16…0.25 3.3 — — — — 140M-F-CA25X A
0.4 0.25…0.40 5.2 — — — — 140M-F-CA40X A
0.63 0.40…0.63 8.2 — — — — 140M-F-CA63X A
1 0.63…1.0 13 — — 0.5 0.75‡ 140M-F-CB10X A
1.6 1.0…1.6 21 — — 1 1‡ 140M-F-CB16X A
2.5 1.6…2.5 33 0.5 0.75 1.5 2 140M-F-DB25X A
4 2.5…4.0 52 1 1 3 3 140M-F-DB40X A
6.3 4.0…6.3 82 1.5 2 5 5 140M-F-DB63X A
10 6.3…10 130 3 3 7.5 10 140M-F-DC10X A
16 10…16 208 3 5 10 15 140M-F-DC16X A
20 14.5…20 260 5 7.5 15 — 140M-F-DC20X A
25 18…25 325 7.5 7.5 15� — 140M-F-DC25X A
45 A Frame Size
10 6.3…10 130 3 3 7.5 10 140M-F-FC10X C
16 10…16 208 3 5 10 15 140M-F-FC16X C
20 14.5…20 260 5 7.5 15 20 140M-F-FC20X C
25 18…25 325 7.5 10 20 25 140M-F-FC25X C
32 23…32 416 10 10 25 30 140M-F-FC32X C
45 32…45 585 15 15 30 — 140M-F-FC45X C
� 30 kA
‡ 47 kA
Product Selection
13